AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT			1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES 1		PAGES 2		
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. A129	3. EFFECTIVE DATE (M/D/Y) See Block 16C	4. REQUISITION/PURG 27-07RL14		5. PROJEC	CT NO. (If	applicable)	1
6. ISSUED BY CODE		7. ADMINISTERED BY	(If other than Item 6) CODE	l			
U.S. Department of Energy Office of River Protection P. O. Box 450, MS H6-60 Richland, WA 99352							
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIF	code)		9A. AMENDMENT O	F SOLICITATION	ON NO.		
CH2M HILL Hanford Group, Inc. P.O. Box 1500				9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)			
Richland, WA. 99352			10A. MODIFICATION			R NO.	
				DE-AC27-99RL14047 10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)			
CODE	FACILITY CODE		Septembe	r 30, 1999)		
	1. THIS ITEM APPLIES TO AMENDI	MENTS OF SOLIC	I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I				
The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers is extended. is not extended. Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods: (a) By completing letters 8 and 15, and returning opies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment are acts copy of the offer submitted, or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURG OF YOUR ACKNOWLEGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR THE RECEI							
A. The purpose of this modification is to requirement in Section J, Appendix E Continued on next page Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in 15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) D.B. Cartmell, Vice President and CFO	o 1) obligate a portion of FYE (b)	ns unchanged and in full	this contract; and 2	(Type or prin	nt)		le
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	15C. DATE SIGNED	16B. UNITED STATE	ES OF AMERICA			16C.	DATE SIGNED
ORIGINAL SIGNED BY	11-6-06	ORIGINAL S	IGNED BY			•	11-6-06
(Signature of person authorized to sign)		- (-	Signature of Contracting Officer)		•		

B. The following table categorizes FY07 funding appropriations and other obligated amounts.

Accounting & Appropriation Data	FY07 Estimated Budget Authority	Obligated Funds	Unobligated Balance of FY07 Estimated Budget Authority		
02150 TP 1110909 EY7144141 25400 0420118	\$262,000,000.00	\$33,500,000.00	\$228,500,000.00		

Other Funding Transactions

01050 TF 1715220 LM0102502 25400 0000000	Rocky Flats Pension to Rocky Flats Medical	\$10,048,103.00	
01250 TP 1110459 to 1110462 EW1001203 to EW1001206 25400 0420134 to 0420160 0001539	Total for Program Parent EW1000000	\$162,000.00	
01250 TP 1110676 EY4049110 25400 0420118 0003585	Deobligation of funds (carryover funds)	-\$200,000.00	
Total of Other Funding Transactions		\$10,010,103.00	
Total Obligated Funds per this modification		\$43,510,103.00	

- B. The estimated total cost of the Contract provided to the Contractor from October 1, 1999 through September 30, 2006 is \$2,733,092,374.76 (see Contract Clause B.3). The estimated Budget Authority for FY07 is \$262,000,000.00. As a result of this modification, \$33,500,000.00 is obligated towards the FY07 estimated Budget Authority. The remaining funds of \$10,010,103 are distributed as noted in the table above.
- C. Section J, Appendix E (b), Systems Engineering Management Plan, is hereby deleted in its entirety. The requirement for this Plan is no longer relevant as it pertains to this contract clause.
- D. All other terms and conditions of this contract remain the same.